ITEM 84416

N/
The GRASSHOPPER e
BLACK EDITIUN 110 BBIRCL—Y Y5-I \F—

[y p— o P — — - -
ISAKYIN=TS5YIOI5123Y

il gt @FF v i, ISAKyN—DISv T, BR. T— 70 EDLSBARTRECELETL, THOHESII v

ML EY — MR ADE THIET.

BBBLTEEL, @This special edition kit features different painting instructions and markings to the original. Refer to these instructions

Read before assembly. at corresponding assembly steps in the chassis instruction manual.

Erst lesen - dann bauen. @Dieser spezielle Bausatz enthilt im Gegensatz zur Originalversion unterschiedliche Bemalungshinweise und Aufkleber.

Lire avant assemblage. Beriicksichtigen Sie diese Anleitung bei den entsprechenden Bauschritten in der Bauanleitung.

@Cette édition spéciale comporte des instructions de mise en peinture et des marquages différents de l'originale. Se

référer a ces instructions aux étapes correspondantes du manuel d’assemblage du chassis.

(E—2—0mYUSH)
Attaching motor
Motor-Einbau

Fixation du moteur

BA4 2.6 X 5miLER

Screw
X2 Schraube
Vis
BAS "
X2 Mutter
Ecrou

380FE—H—
Type 380 motor
Motor Typ 380
Moteur type 380

80 TEO

BC1 3X27mmALER
X2 Screw

Schraube

Vis
27— W 561 B9
Caution sticker 3X27mm " —_ A
Vorsicht Sticker \ FE2Fvh—(C

Caution sticker
Vorsicht Sticker
Sticker de precaution

Sticker de precaution f\

Caution sticker
Vorsicht Sticker
Sticker de precaution




DT —2IFEREIEFROT—
9TV

@\ This mark denotes numbers for
Tamiya Paint colors.

@ Dieses Zeichen gibt die Tamiya
Farbnummemn an.

@\ Ce signe indique la référence de la
peinture Tamiya a utiliser.

(ERTBER)
TAMIYA PAINT COLORS
TAMIYA-FARBEN
PEINTURES TAMIYA

TS-14 @75% / Black / Schwarz / Noir

TS-26 @E 27 —K7-1 + / Pure white / Glanz
WeiB / Blanc pur

X-11 @%“8—L3k/\— / Chrome silver /
Chrom-Silber / Aluminium chromé

XF-56 @A %) 2% - [ Metallic grey /
Grau-Metallic / Gris métallisé

3x12mR v TEX
Tapping screw
BB1 Schneidschraube
X4 Vis taraudeuse
[nm 3X8mmAy E T ER
Tapping screw
BC7 Schneidschraube
x1 Vis taraudeuse

TS-17

*AFRFEGRICEETIOELRN
TL&S.

 Paint the figure as you like.

Die Figur nach Belieben bemalen.

% Peindre la figurine comme on le désire.

0415 ©2015 TAMIYA

(RT1 DEE)

Painting body

Lackierung der Karosserie
Peinture de la carrosserie

21

*EVEIRATL-—E&E. SR EEVRHTEELET.
*Use spray paint for large area and brush for detailed

painting.

*Fiar groBe Flachen Spriihfarbe, fur kleine einen Pinsel
verwi i

% Utiliser de la peinture en bombe sur les grandes surfaces
et un pinceau pour peindre les details.

(RFr DIHIITY

Body assembly

Karosserie-Zusammenbau

Assemblage de la carrosserie N

9 BB1 3x12m

22

BB1 ax12m

Q

¢/

e o
&) o~

O

BC7 3x8m

X 23v HETEAIXEER3-7

B4.

416 The Grasshopper Black Edition (11054707)




*T— DY IR v —BEAR
(RFvh—OREVA) #BBLTL

] AN

*Refer to “Stickers” section in chassis

instruction manual when applying stick-

ers.

*Beachten Sie den Abschnitt "Aufkle-

ber” in der Anleitung des Chassis beim

Anbringen der Aufkleber.

*Se reporter a la section "Autocol-

lants” du manuel d'assemblage du

chéssis pour apposer les marquages.

anbringen.

P IEFNS-(RATL-H) :
IRULVBRAFRICKELDOBEATL AT !
: OBETT., SUSU—FEFTIAE. Hh—FET :
DB, —RIERNES 2 TVWET,

§ISPAT-(IFAIER)
DERDBRICUSRD. OUNR
D CEAS. AUSHIEEASEL. :
I OPORETLTFANLBHESTH., 5534 !
P AT LS OK. :

SEPHS-(POUINERZZ
D RSHLEBENCMA, BLS
D PBRRCLBATUSBEAY = :
D BVWONEROKBERE. EUVPTV10m
P ADT, B53ARTL—BES OK, :

@ LIV DR—LAN—IICIZBELF
WHABETY, FUTRETY,
BEYAA—FY

R—LA—I T FLA

WAWIWAL G i 1)y RGO )

(—F27)
Markings
Verzierung
Décoration a8
* T —ZFBEOIRICAETIEEL,

% Apply stickers in numbered order.
% Die Aufkleber der Reihenfolge nach

*Appliquer les autocollants dans
I'ordre numérique.

3 =
fI = !
NOTICE

K ERETENTHIERIR. TESOBRBERH—FEBELN TV, FRQI—IHROEEEE LIBIRELETT. “MOREH
HEFRICOFXLTRFF Y MIBROBBROBLIZREY, EELHER (ITEM 58346) DERELVET.

Y Refer to the numbers in this parts list when ordering replacement parts. Please note that parts marked with 3% have codes referring to kit standard
parts. These limited edition parts are not available from Tamiya Customer Service.
“Benutzen Sie zur Bestellung von Ersatzteilen diese Liste. Bitte beachten sie, dass Teile, die mit 3% gekennzeichnet sind Teilenummern fiir Teile des
Standardbausatzes haben. Die Teile dieser limitierten Version sind nicht Giber den Tamiya Kundenservice erhaltlich.

* Se reporter aux numéros de cette liste pour commander des piéces de rechange. Notez que les références des piéces marquées 3 sont celles de
piéces standards. Les piéces en édition spéciale limitée ne sont pas disponibles en service aprés-vente.

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem &rtli-
chen Fachhéndler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung
der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de re-
change Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

10335062 i Body (White)
10335050 Chassis

10005164 A Parts

10005069 B Parts

10005127 C Parts

10555066 ¥ F Parts (White x2)
10555067 ¢ R Parts (White x2)
10115065 P Parts

10445007 Bumper

19805033  Front Tire (x2)
19805081  Rear Tire (x2)
19115010  Differential Gear Bag (MG)

10555015 *1 1150 Plastic Bearing (BM2 x10)

19805185 850 Metal Bearing (BM1 x2)
19400274  Spring Bag (MD)
10005072  Counter Gear (MD5)

10445128 *1 Upright (MD6 x1)

19805083 i Front Coil Spring (MD3 x2)
19805084 % Rear Coil Spring (MD4 x2)
19805082  Spring Mount (MD1 x2)
19400275  Rod Bag (MR)

13555054 *1 Rear Shaft (MR1 x1)

18000054  6x95mm Rubber Tubing (MR4)
19465653 Screw Bag A (BA)

19805556 *1 2xBmm Screw (BA3 x10)
19805868 *1 2x10mm Screw (BA2 x10)
19808025  2.6x5mm Screw (BA4 x5)
19808244  3mm Nut (BA5 x10)

19804230 *2 2mm Nut (BA6 x10)

13555055  3mm Differential Shaft (BA1)
19465652 Screw Bag B (BB)

19805629 *3 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x4)

19805755 3x22mm Screw Pin (BB2 x4)
13550008  5x30mm Shaft (BB3)
19465654  Screw Bag C (BC)

19805859 *1 3x15mm Screw (BC2 x4)

19804163  3x27mm Screw (BC1 x10)
19442103  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BC7 x2)
19805715 4mm Lock Nut (BC5 x4)
19805758  2mm Washer (BCE x5)
19804489 Damper Shaft (BC4 x4)
19465107  Screw Bag D (BD)

19804405  3x6.5mm Spacer (BD1 x10)

12750025 5x5.5mm Spacer (BD3)

19804496 3x14mm Shaft (BD4 x4)

19805334 “1 4x6mm Tube, 3x15mm Screw (BD2 x2, BC2 x2)
17435039 380 Motor w/Pinion Gear

19805997 (Option for 540 Motor 16T Pinion Gear Set (w/ 3mm Grub Screw, 1.5mm Hex Wrench)
16095001  Antenna Pipe

19495468 i Sticker

11050428  *# Instructions

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, 3mm Grub Screw x4)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC3 x5)

50586 3mm Washer (BA7 x15)

50590 4mm Ball Connector (BD6 x5)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (BD5 x10)

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

50633 4mm Adjuster (MD2 x6)

54626 Z Parts (BB1 x2, BC7 x1, BA7 x2, etc.)

87099 Cera-Grease HG

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

*3 Requires 11 sets for one car.




For use in Japan only!

*WRELELLIY. ThLikAIE. &
DAFvH—HMehfchAE<T—
H—EAMRETTEXWIETE
7. e, Y HAET—H—E A cE
BOAXTABEIL. GROFETT
ERTEHCEHTEET, BLEY
HARZT—H—ERETEMLED
LT,

@ (EEREOTFIAE)
BEROHLAREOEEMICTOL— FEBFITITEMES.
Rr—ib. BR5. S5, BRHI—F BEEATTIRALL
T AAEFAMICIE S BESE S LEBEVLE OB
5-00810-9-118, IIAE S (H) 2=V THIWALIEELY

@ (K5 IBOTFIFED)

N—YREICMATHIEFEH (324/) ZTRIBULET
hid, BREELER—LA—JXUREFRICLDTERE
BRHWELET,

@ (23YhH—FOTHABE)

2IVvH—FECHAOBS. K TEESREEOOE
FlERELERVET, TENEBEE R —LA—J&Y
BRIFWLET.

DGERR)  T422-8610 AT X BERG-T
; BARRASY HRET—F—EZHFE
LsmosbemEES)  BE054-283-0003 !

%% 03-3899-3765 (BE~E#IEX) |

L (hRET—H—ERT LAY :
: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs top.htm :

620M) 10555067
320/4) 10115065

S40E— 2 —MI8TEZA4 > F v (AL > F. 3m1 EXR () 3248
7T FINA F(38cm)- - -

300f) 19805997

3"“"1- w '.(x‘iu) .......................................... 324H ( 300/) 19308244
b e 1 AL L ELEEE 226F3 ( 21073 19804230
3MMT T T hecrreetiiiiiiiiiiiiaiai it tsisaanas 129 ( 120M3) 13555055
R/c [ & O R R R LR R 345 ( 320/) 19465652
ITEM 84416 3x12mA v TR () s eererreresnssrenssrorasnennae 183 ( 170M3) 19805629
Ix22M A7) 2 — (k) e v r v erarssenesesiiaiesa 194 ( 1807) 19805755
A% w— i 3 : Sx30MMS/ 4 7 B (X1)errrrorrrmrenmemi e 183/ ( 170m) 13550008
DIARYIN= 559515423 EEREBIRC: oo v oo sousnssemnscnnsssssossassmsusnsnnmssnsnos 345M ( 3207 19465654
I1SmALE A (M) s+ orrrmrrnsnsnssnssssmsnres saybs st nsns 216/ ( 200F/3) 19805859
3x27mmnEx(x10) ......................... 245[1] ( 230?{3) 19804153
*ARHE 201544 H BTED L OTF, NI K DB E LA M O B0 ET B 172F3 { 16015) 19444 05
*BEAEOBIRIZEY & > TUOE S, st A o iy 19463 {1207 10806715
’ 207 S A = {XD)h e o s ESRAERR SRS SR TR NOR TR RSN AR L 216M ( 20013) 19805758
B BUAMAG FEE BRI—F AN 4 T (XA e e 410/ ( 3807%) 19804489
b2 (1,500F9) 10335062 EABIMAD: s oo cavinsiriiiiosarsenaisssnansassnisnnasesey 324 ( 3003) 19465107
2 (1,020F%) 10335050 IXE.EMMA A —H—(x10)+ +-+ v v s rarransiatsinaiatiiniiies 4533 ( 42073) 19804405
620F9) 10005164 SRS SMM A N — ettt it a e 216 ( 200M) 12750025
820/1) 10005069 IXTAMMS 4 7 B (XA) e e revrsrrnrnssnnsesiinneenianeianns 259 ( 240/ 19804496
52079 10005127 Ax6mm/ A 7 (x2). 3XT15MMAL LT R (X2)+ e vverererneranenneeeas 129F9 ( 120/3) 19805334
52079 10555066 IBOE—R—(E=FA F W) e orosnisnesannrenonrnns 993F3 ( 920/ 17435039
) {
) (
(

150757 1) > 4(x10)-
850X R JL(x2) e+ vvecenen
AT -
AT —Fy..-
FY TS b(X1)eereverearacnnans
¥ 7AY baCIWRT) 2T (x2)

IRVE e B0 8| P S ) B A 1 ) B R R R R

S A1 Ly - dy BV N 1y ) B R R
nw K&

470F4) 10445007
620F9) 19805033
820M) 19805081
720F9) 19115010
2704 10555015

120/ 19805185 LR

220f9) 19808025

.‘,:(. z ;— W ﬁ.— ...........
s ERBAE (ITEM 58346)
T O EIERPBEBDIBDRCANT IN—Y, AT awNnN—UHERENTLET,
HiE < OWBUEETR, FdUHHRAEI—H—EXATEELRD T,

................................. 2914 270 16095001
-------------- 799F ( 740r) 19495468
------------------ 648F ( 600F3) 11050428

BlAMAE +i@E 2 BRI-F

)
)

{ 520/9) 19400274 SP.38 +F L »F. AAMEL > F(1.5m, 2.5m), 3x3m- EX/(4):-216/ ( 200/ 120 50038
420/4) 10005072 SP.171 WMMMEE T — Feveerecrrrrcatastnnaininnninn 324F9 ( 300/) 120@ 50171
220M9) 10445128 SP.575 2.6x10mm 4 v £ 2/ A (x5) = v eevnrerens 108F ( 100 82 50575
22079) 19805083 SP.586 3mm™7 ' s —(x15)-cecerrriaranaininans 1083 ( 100F) 82F 50586
220F9) 19805084 SP.590 4mmEE AR — JL(X5) = w s rermr v s nrnnnanans 162/ ( 1503 82F 50590
210M3) 19805082 SP.594 2x10mmi/ 4 7 B (X10)-r-v-rrvrnrencees 162F1 ( 150M3) 82F 50594
57079 19400275 SP.595 F O/ F ARILT w2 (x10) <162 ( 150/9) 82 50595
320/4) 13555054 SP.633 4MMT /4 AR —(XB)-r-vvrmrmrr e aenaaas 162 ( 150/) 92 50633
240F4) 18000054 OP.1626 ZIN\—'Y. 2 v E 4 EZ(3x12mm x2,3x8mm x1)-388F3 ( 360F3) 140 54626
300M) 19465653 B ZHG: <o e ses st s v s ey 518F ( 480/3) 140/ 87099
170F9) 19805556 GEERITOWLT)
220F9) 19805868 EEHABTREINTVSERIE. XEASCHETY, BREHEULTIOBE, BHELE

)

B (@S I TRETT. BROSHHS000MEEAES. BHRY-—EAERVET.

84416 The Grasshopper Black Edition (11054707)



